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COPY

TRADEMARK
Reference No.FS-16

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRATION NO.: VARIOUS - SEE ATTACHMENT
REGISTRATION DATE: VARIOUS - SEE ATTACHMENT
MARK: VARIOUS - SEE ATTACHMENT
REGISTRANT: Ferraz S.A.

Box POST REG - NO FEE
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drnive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513 -\S L'S (f's&%

Designation of Domestic Representative

Registrant, Ferraz S.A_, hereby designates Mark Kusner, Attorney, whose postal address is Mark
Kusner Co., LPA, Highland Place - Suite 310, 6151 Wilson Mills Road, Highland Heights, OH 44143,
telephone number: (440) 684-1090, Registrant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom
notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified marks may be served, pursuant to Section
1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(e), and 37 C.F.R. Section 2.24.

Respectfully submitted,

Pl .,

Mark K{sner, R€g. No. 31,115
Mark Kusner Co., LPA

Highland Place-Suite 310

6151 Wilson Mills Road

Highland Heights, OH 44143 USA

Dated: September 25, 2001

Certificate of Mailing

1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage
as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box POST REG NO FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks,
2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on Sept. 25, 2001

Name of Person Signing Certificate Christine Goellner

Signature: ﬂ MM MLLW_/

Date of Signing: Septaer 25, 2001
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Registration No.

638,360
771,074
1,759,684
850,511
1,255,897
1,154,662
512,503
2,151,904
1,201,861
633,533
747,088
1,064,372
1,146,735
746,512
606,313
615,244

Application No.

75/656,368
751627272

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ATTACHMENT

Registration Date

December 11, 1956
June 9, 1964
March 23, 1993
June 11, 1968
November 1, 1983
May 19, 1981
July 19, 1949
April 21, 1998
July 20, 1982
August 28, 1956
March 19, 1963
April 26, 1977
February 3, 1981
March 12, 1963
May 24, 1955
November 1, 1955

Filing Date

March 8, 1999
January 26, 1999

Mark

AMP-TRAP

AMP-TRAP (stylized)

AMP-TRAP 2000

CP6

FALT-TRAP

FALT-TRAP & design

S & design

SELECT-A-FUSE

SHAWMUT

SHAWMUT AMP-TRAP (stylized)
SHAWMUT SILVER PLATED & design
SHAWMUT-AMP TRAP
SUPR-TUBE & design

TRI-ONIC

TRI-ONIC (stylized with design)
TRIGGER

Mark

BUSINESSBUILDER
FUSEFAX

TRADEMARK
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GD-48

UNITED STATES
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GA-TEK Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of
business at 34929 Curtis Boulevard, Eastlake, Ohio 44095-4001 U.S.A. (“Assignor™), has
adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which "Assignor owns the following
identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

and federal applications for registration for the goods and/or services identified therein (“the

Marks”):
REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
AMP TRAP & design 534,033 November 28, 1950
AMP-TRAP 638,366 December 11, 1956
AMP-TRAP (stylized design) 771,074 June 9, 1964
AMP-TRAP 2000 1,759,684 March 23, 1993
CP6 850,511 June 11, 1968
FALT-TRAP 1,255,897 November 1, 1983
FALT-TRAP & design 1,154,662 May 19, 1981
S & design 512,503 July 19, 1949
SELECT-A-FUSE 2,151,904 April 21, 1998
SHAWMUT 1,201,861 July 20, 1982
SHAWMUT AMP-TRAP 633,533 August 28, 1956
(stylized design)
SHAWMUT SILVER PLATED 747,088 March 19, 1963
& design
SHAWMUT-AMP TRAP 1,064,372 April 26, 1977

TRADEMARK
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Trademark
SUPR-TUBE & design
TRI-ONIC

TRI-ONIC
(stylized with design)

TRIGGER

Trademark
BUSINESSBUILDER
FUSEFAX

; and

Reg. No. Reg. Date
1,146,735 February 3, 1981
746,512 March 12, 1963
606,313 May 24, 1955
615,244 November 1, 1955
APPLICATIONS
App. No. Filing Date
75/656,368 March 8, 1999
75/627,272 January 26, 1999

'»

WHEREAS, FERRAZ S.A., of 28, Rue Saint Philippe, 69002 Lyon, Frange

(“Assignee”), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations and

applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all nght,

title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Executed this 55 /day oflgiéu,;,g , 1999,

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

GA-TEK Inc.

By: /\9&1'91\13\2 <. LZJ«: /j
Name: 0iched €. Vu’;fM b

Title: [ Vtu V’Uk

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0547



